The percentage will be calculated with regard to the 

price for execution of the contract, reduced by 100 000 (a hundred thousand) BGN (i.e. by the 

value of the stage for implementation of the measures for information and publicity). For instance, 

if the price for execution of the Contract is 100 100 000 (a hundred million a hundred thousand) 

BGN, for the purposes of Appendix 5.1. the stages (with the exception of the stage for the 

implementation of the measures for awareness and publicity) will be calculated as a percentage not 

of those 100 100 000 (a hundred million a hundred thousand), but solely of 100 000 000 (a 

hundred million). This rule will be applied solely for the purposes of filling up Appendix 5.1 with 

a view to avoiding the disclosure of the price for the execution of the Contract at the stage of 

review of the technical proposals.